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EVOLUTION OF PZU’S SHARE PRICE COMPARED TO SELECTED INDICES

RATE OF RETURN PZU VS. WIG RECOMMENDATIONS

PZU VS. TREASURY BONDS (REVERSE ORDER) INVESTMENT PORTFOLIO

P/BV RATIO  P/E RATIO

Life insurance (periodical premium)* Non-life insurance*

Rate of 
return PZU WIG

H1 2017 (YTD)

1m 0.6% 1.5%

3m 28.1% 5.4%

6m 34.3% 17.9%

12m 56.2% 36.4%

24m 3.1% 14.4%

36m 0.5% 17.5%

W
IG

P
ZU

* Market data as at the end of the Q1 2017
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#1

PZU’s activities 

POLAND

#1

TFI PZU

OFE PZU

#9*

ESTONIA

LITHUANIA

LATVIA

UKRAINE

#3

#3

#1

#2

#5

#4

#4

#2

#1

Non-life insurance

Life insurance
Market position by assets

Market position by assets under managementInsurance sold in direct sales channels via internet/
telephone

* assets controlled by Alior Bank

#6

PLN 20.0 bn  
assets under 
management 

TFI PZU
(third position
in the market)

PLN 22.5 bn 
assets under 
management 

OFE PZU
(third position 
in the market)

~16 million
of customers in 

Poland 
11 million 

life insurance clients

8,758 
tied agents  

3,232  
multiagencies

1,100  
brokers 

414
branches

PZU 
56.2% y/y 

 
28.1% q/q 

WIG20 
31.4% y/y 

 
5.7% q/q 

WIG Banki 
27.7% y/y 

 
3.9% q/q 

WIG-DIV 
28.2% y/y 

 
4.6% q/q 

WIG 
36.4% y/y 

 
5.4% q/q  

RESPECT 
37.9% y/y 

 
5.8% q/q 

WIG20 TR 
34.8% y/y 

 
6.6% q/q 

3 x higher than the 
nearest competitor

+4.2 p.p.  
growth in the non-life  

insurance market 4.6%
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TALANX

Metlife Amplico

Grupa VIG

Nationale-
Nederlanden

Aviva

PZU

4 x higher than the 
nearest competitor

+0.8 p.p.  
growth in the life  
insurance market
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% recommendations share price

1

2

3

4

06.2013 06.2014 06.2015 06.2016 06.2017

P/BV Average P/BV

P/BV

TUW PZUW

60
.7

%

63
.8

%

39
.3

%

36
.2

%

H1 20172016

Treasury bonds Others

PLN 50.5 bn PLN 45.5 bn

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60% 36m

24m

12m

6m

3m

1m

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%
36m

24m

12m

6m

3m

1m

1%

2%

3%

4%

5%

6%

7%PLN 24

PLN 29

PLN 34

PLN 39

PLN 44

PLN 49

PLN 54

re
ve

rs
e 

yi
el

d

sh
ar

e 
pr

ic
e

PZU Treasury bonds (10Y bonds yield)

05.2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 H1
2017



Operating performance of the main segments

GROSS WRITTEN PREMIUM (MARKET) 
IN NON-LIFE INSURANCE (M PLN)

wg MSSF H1 2016 H1 2017 Change y/y Q2 2016 Q2 2017
    Q2 2017 
  /Q2 2016

Gross Written 
Premium 

9,862 11,606 17.7% 5,061 5,838 15.4%

Premium Earned 8,986 10,347 15.1% 4,669 5,275 13.0%

Investment Result 1,405 3,032 115.8% 451 1,373 204.4%

Interest Expenses (346) (426) 23.1% (175) (254) 45.1%

Operating Profit 1,050 2,199 109.4% 334 940 181.4%

Net profit 790 1,733 119.4% 231 726 214.3%

Parent company net 
profit

660 1,446 119.1% 168 506 201.2%

Parent company 
Equity 

11,772 13,154 11.7% 11,772 13,154 11.7%

Total Assets 112,945 295,262 161.4% 112,945 295,262 161.4%

ROE* 10.7% 22.1% 11.4 p.p. 5.3% 14.9% 9.6 p.p.

COR ** 93.4% 87.2% (6.2) p.p. 91.5% 87.5% (4.0) p.p.

Operating Profit 
Margin

20.9% 19.2% (1.7) p.p. 23.7% 24.5% 0.8 p.p.
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*   Ratio (annualised) computed using equity at the beginning and end of the reporting period. Computed for the parent 
company
**  Only for non-life insurance

Restated data - for 1H 2016, Q1 2017

PLN mln, local GAAP (PAS) H1 2016 H1 2017 Change 
y/y

Non-life insurance - Poland 

Gross written premium
mass insurance 4,305 5,218 21.2%

corporate insurance 1,030 1,381 34.1%

Operating result
mass insurance 307 724 135.8%

corporate insurance 202 167 (17.3)%

COR
mass insurance 95.4% 86.7% (8.7) p.p.

corporate insurance 82.6% 85.5%  2.9 p.p.

Life insurance – Poland

Gross written premium
group and continued 3,390 3,429 1.2%

individual insurance 538 792 47.2%

Operating result
group and continued 707 657 (7.1)%

individual insurance 113 95 (15.9)%

Operating profit ratio
group and continued 20.9% 19.2% (1.7) p.p.

individual insurance 21.0% 12.0% (9.0) p.p

Baltic States and Ukraine

Gross written premium
non-life insurance 650 741 14.0%

life insurance 41 47 14.6%

Operating result
non-life insurance 32 46 43.8%

life insurance 2 3 50.0%

COR non-life insurance 96.1% 93.6% (2.5) p.p.

Operating profit ratio life insurance 4.9% 6.4% 1.5 p.p.

FINANCIAL DATA 
Consolidated financial data highlights

PERIODICAL GROSS WRITTEN PREMIUM 
(MARKET) IN LIFE INSURANCE (M PLN)

PLN 5.8 bn 
gross written 

premium (Q2 2017)
15.4% y/y 

PLN 506 m 
consolidated parent 
net profit (Q2 2017)

201.2% y/y 

14.9% 
ROE (Q2 2017)

9.6 p.p y/y 

A- 
/Negative 

one notch above S&P 
rating for Poland

http://www.pzu.pl/ir

IR CONTACT CALENDAR 2017

SHAREHOLDER STRUCTURE >  IN POLAND

EPS/DPS

Piotr Wiśniewski 
Head of Investor Relations
Planning and Controlling Department
e-mail: ir@pzu.pl 
ph.: +48 (22) 582 26 23

DISTRIBUTION NETWORK

> hybrid car fleet   

(4/100 km) 

> offer of replacement bikes> 66 projects; 8.3 thousand  

beneficiaries (employee volunteer)

CSR (2016) SOLVENCY II

> 13 runs; 15,8 thousand km of 

distance traveled by runners;  

PLN 158,1 thousand  (in Share  

a Kilometer zone)

> 700 employees, 5500 hours 

(employee volunteer)

> patron of polish culture

MARKET CAP

• 29 September –  Settling dividend date for 2016 (PLN 1.40 per share)
• 19 October –  Payment of dividend (PLN 1.40 per share) 
• 15 November –  Report for Q3 2017
 

Source: current report no. 42/2017

Employees

Exclusive 
agents

Multiagencies / 
Brokers

Direct

Banks

Strategic 
partners

93% 6% 1%
Poland Baltic 

states
Ukraine
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Share in PZU Group 
gross written premium 
(%)

Scale from 1 to 3, where 3 means the highest share in gross written premium.

2.83 2.71

3.77 3.82

3.44

2.71

2.25
2.60    

2.24    

2.97    

5.40

3.00    

2.08

1.40

92.0%

82.6%
78.8%

89.1%* 87.3%

76.7%

62.1%

-10,0%

10,0%

30,0%

50,0%

70,0%

90,0%

110,0%

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016

Earnings per share (EPS)

Dividend per share (DPS)

Dividend payout ratio from the consolidated result

* Excluding dividends paid out from surplus capital paid in 2013* 

Focus on the high profitability of insurance activity coupled 

with simultaneous growth in selected market segments

Effectively pursue growth initiatives in Health and Investments

Build a large and profitable banking group

Create one of the most innovative insurance groups in Europe

 STRATEGY FOR 2016-2020

non-life 
insurance

life insurance

Between 500,000 
and 1,000,000 shares

Greater than 10,000,000 shares

Between 5,000,000 
and 10,000,000 shares

Between 1,000,000 
and 5,000,000 shares

Between 250,000 
and 500,000 shares

Up to 250,000 shares

>10,000,000 shares

5,000,000 - 10,000,000 shares

1,000,000 - 5,000,000 shares

500,000 - 1,000,000 shares

250,000 - 500,000 shares

<250,000 shares

State Treasury 
34.2%

Others
65.8%

21.0 22.5

8.4 8.1

12.2016 03.2017*

Own funds (PLN bn)

Solvency margin (PLN bn)

249.8%
277.4%

*   non audited data
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Market cap Turnover valuePLN bn

* trailing data (12 m.)

2,960 3,313 3,449 3,681 3,814 3,508 3,748

3,418 3,733 3,504 3,356 3,377 4,221
6,087

6,377
7,046 6,953 7,037 7,191

7,729

9,835

03.2011 03.2012 03.2013 03.2014 03.2015 03.2016 03.2017

Non-motor Motor

1,626 1,679 1,744 1,755 1,806 1,830 1,881

2,148 2,291 2,247 2,352 2,420 2,253 2,244

3,774 3,970 3,991 4,107 4,226 4,083 4,126

03.2011 03.2012 03.2013 03.2014 03.2015 03.2016 03.2017

PZU Życie Other insurance companies


